504695993 12/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4742715

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution D THOMAS FORNARELLI 12/15/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP. Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 CORESPONDERS OSTATE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREFA B. FLENER ZAREFA B. FLENER <th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th> <th></th> <th colspan="3">NEW ASSIGNMENT</th>	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NameExecution DTHOMAS FORNARELLI12/15/2017RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP.Street Address:3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293City:CHICAGOState Address:3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293City:CHICAGOState Address:3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293City:CHICAGOState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:60657PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:29629872CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(312)724-7395CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(312)724-7395Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent uia US Mail.Phone:3127248874Email:ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:ZAREEFA FLENERAddress Line 1:77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CD-100298IAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAREEFA B. FLENER	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
THOMAS FORNARELLI 12/15/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP. Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Image: Street Address: AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP. Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO Street Address: 06657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CD-100298 ZAREEFA B. FLENER Address Line 4: CD-100298 <td colspan<="" th=""><th colspan="3"></th><th colspan="2">Name</th><th>Execution Date</th></td>	<th colspan="3"></th> <th colspan="2">Name</th> <th>Execution Date</th>				Name		Execution Date
Name: AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP. Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	THOMAS FORNARELLI					12/15/2017	
Street Address: 3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Name:	AVANZ	ZATO	TECHNOLOGY CORP.			
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Street Address:	3501 N	3501 N SOUTHPORT AVE, #293				
Postal Code: 60657 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	City:	CHICA	CHICAGO				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29629872 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)724-7395 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3127248874 Email: ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:29629872CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(312)724-7395Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3127248874Email:ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:ZAREEFA FLENERAddress Line 1:77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CD-100298IAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Postal Code:	60657					
Fax Number:(312)724-7395Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3127248874Email:ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:ZAREEFA FLENERAddress Line 1:77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CD-100298IAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAREEFA B. FLENER							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3127248874Email:ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:ZAREEFA FLENERAddress Line 1:77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CD-100298IAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAREEFA B. FLENER]		
Email:ZFLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:ZAREEFA FLENERAddress Line 1:77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:CD-100298IAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number	:	29629	9872]		
Correspondent Name: ZAREEFA FLENER Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil	: E DATA Il be sent to	29629 (312)7 o the e	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un			
Address Line 1: 77 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 80 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312); o the e d; if th 31272	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 248874			
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CD-100298 IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312); o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM EEFA FLENER	nt via US		
IAME OF SUBMITTER: ZAREEFA B. FLENER	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE 77 WI	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM EEFA FLENER EST WASHINGTON STREET, SL	nt via US		
	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ie:	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE 77 WI CHIC	9872 724-7395 e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM EFA FLENER EST WASHINGTON STREET, SL AGO, ILLINOIS 60602	nt via US		
JGNAIURE: //zareetabtlener/	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE 77 WI CHIC	9872 724-7395 E-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be sel 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM EEFA FLENER EST WASHINGTON STREET, SL AGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100298	nt via US		
	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE 77 WI CHIC	724-7395 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>tat is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 248874 NER@FLENERIPLAW.COM EFA FLENER EST WASHINGTON STREET, SL AGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100298 ZAREEFA B. FLENER	nt via US		
DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2017	Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(312) o the e d; if th 31272 ZFLE ZARE 77 WI CHIC	9872 724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-735 9724-735 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724-7395 9724	nt via US		

Docket CD-100298

WORLDWIDE rights

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

THOMAS FORNARELLI

3501 NORTH SOUTHPORT AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60657

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP.

3501 NORTH SOUTHPORT AVENUE

CHICAGO IL 60657

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States, all its territories and the rest of the countries and jurisdictions of the World in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled **DUAL CHAMBER TANK ASSEMBLY**

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

PATENT REEL: 044442 FRAME: 0002

Docket CD-100298

WORLDWIDE rights

maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

12/15/2017

- DocuSigned by: thomas Fornarlli ~37164A4F8ABD4BB...

Date

THOMAS FORNARELLI